Datasheet
AC94541 Cabled
External Panel-Mount Cellular Dome Antenna
The AC94541 series of cellular 5G/4G/LTE
cabled panel-mount dome antennas
combines excellent cellular and cellular IoT
(Cat-M1/LTE-M, NB-IoT) performance in the
410 LTE, 450 LTE bands and bands from 600

• Smart Utility infrastructure
AC94541 Cellular antenna
Ordering Information
Available from The Antenna Company (sales@antennacompany.com) and select distributors and representatives.
Part Number Description
AC94541-060 Antenna with 0.60 m (23.62 in) cable
AC94541-200 Antenna with 2.0 m (78.74 in) cable
AC94541-500 Antenna with 5.0 m (196.85 in) cable
AC94541-060A Antenna with 0.60 m (23.62 in) cable and mounting accessory pack
AC94541-200A Antenna with 2.0 m (78.74 in) cable and mounting accessory pack
AC94541-500A Antenna with 5.0 m (196.85 in) cable and mounting accessory pack
Electrical Specifications
Table 1.  RF/Electrical Specifications
Electrical specifications and plots measured with the AC94541-060 in free space.
Mechanical Specifications
Table 2.  Mechanical Specifications
Environmental Specifications
Table 3.  Environmental Specifications
Frequency (MHz) 410-427 450-467 695-805 790-960 1425-1675 1695-2200 2300-2400 2480-2700 3300-3800
VSWR 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.3 2.2 2.2 1.7 1.5 2.3
Peak Gain (dBi) 1.8 2.6 4.8 3.4 3.5 2.7 2.8 4.4 3.3
Average Gain
(dBi) -0.9 -0.9 -1.0 -1.5 -1.3 -1.1 -1.7 -1.5 -2.9
Efficiency (%) 81 81 79 71 75 77 68 71 51
Cable Loss (dB/m) 0.245 0.260 0.330 0.360 0.485 0.545 0.605 0.635 0.775
Impedance 50 Ω
Polarization Linear
Radiation Pattern Omnidirectional
Wavelength ½-wave
Max. Input Power 45 W
Electrical Type Dipole
Parameter Value
Connection SMA plug (male pin)
Coaxial Cable Type CFD-200-type
Radome Material UV stabilized ASA (Light Grey)
Weight
200 g (7.05 oz) - AC94541-060
249 g (8.78 oz) - AC94541-200
354 g (12.49 oz) - AC94541-500
Dimensions 255.0 mm x 70.0 mm x 70.0 mm
(10.00 in x 2.75 in x 2.75 in)
Parameter Value
Operating Temp. Range -40 °C to +85 °C (-104 °F to 185 °F)
Operating Relative Humidity 98% max.
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C (-104 °F to 185 °F)
Storage Humidity 5% to 95% non-condensing
Ingress Protection IP67
Impact Resistance IK10
Enclosure Flammability Rating UL 94-HB
Salt Spray MIL-STD 810F/ASTM B117
AC94541 Cellular 5G/4G/LTE Antenna Datasheet
2
Datasheet AC94541 Cellular 5G/4G/LTE Antenna
3
Antenna Dimensions